CLERK-RECORDER

Deputy clerk

Notice of Determination		Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Contra Costa Address: 555 Escobar Street Martinez, CA 94553 SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compli	From: Public Agency: Town of Discovery Address: 1800 Willow Lake Road Discovery Bay, CA 94505 Contact: Mike Yeraka, Projects In Phone: Lead Agency (if different from about Contra Costa County Address: 30 Muir Drive Martinez, CA 94553 Contact: Jennifer Cruz Phone: (925) 655-2867	Manager ove):
Resources Code.	ance with Section 21100 of 211	52 Of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2007052130	A read the second secon
Project Title: Town of Discovery Bay Well 8 Project		Add Assessment Assessm
Project Applicant: Town of Discovery Bay Community Se		- Andrews - Andr
Project Location (include county): (see project description) Town of Discovery Bay, Contra	Costa County
Project Description:	•	
Adopt an Addendum to the Pantages Bay Residential Deconstruct associated infrastructure to provide supplement Bay. The project site is on a .44-acre vacant parcel locate Pantages Residential Development in the Town of Disconstruction.	ital water supplies for the Town of ed in the southwest corner of the	Discovery
This is to advise that the		roved the above
described project on February 15, 2023 and has made the described project.	ne following determinations regard	ding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the Antigorian Mass prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a content of Antigorian measures were not made as a content of Overriding Considerations was well as a statement of Overriding Considerations was were not made pursuant to the made pursuant to the content of the	this project pursuant to the provision pursuant to the provisions of CE andition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project.	EQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at		roval, or the
https://todb.ca.gov/files/cff983f28/Agenda+Packet+02+	15+23.pdf	2023-00063
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: General Manager	FILED
Date: 2/24/2023 Date Rece	eived for filing at OPR:	February 27, 2023 KRISTIN B. CONNELLY

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

, , ,		Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NUME	BER:	
		07-02/27/2023-0	63	
		STATE CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUM	BER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				, ., .
	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY			02/27/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	UMBER
CONTRA COSTA COUNTY		14,4	2023-00063	
PROJECT TITLE				
TOWN OF DISCOVERY BAY WELL 8 PROJECT				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAII	PHONE NUMB	ER
TOWN OF DISCOVERY BAY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT	7,10020174121074172	ira ita	(925) -	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
1800 WILLOW LAKE RD	DISCOVERY BAY	CA	94505	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	DIGOGVERT DAT		10-1000	
X Local Public Agency	Other Special District	State A	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: ☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) ☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d ☐ Exempt from fee			****	3,839.25
Notice of Exemption (attach)CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	ስ			
- Tee previously paid (dilator previously issued dust receipt copy				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	s 850.00 ^{\$}		
☑ County documentary handling fee				
☐ Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other CHK#3807	TOTAL F	RECEIVED \$		3,889.25
SIGNATURE), AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TITLE		
X Main // D	as Shanise Deputy Clerk			
	- Company	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PA 128